RESOLUTION NO. 2024-202

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE
AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE THE FIRST AMENDMENT TO
THE LICENSE AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN THE CITY OF ELK GROVE AND
ELK GROVE COMMUNITY GARDEN AND LEARNING CENTER FOR THE USE OF

CITY-OWNED LAND AS A COMMUNITY GARDEN

WHEREAS, the City of Elk Grove (City) owns land at the intersection of Hampton
Oak Drive and Iron Rock Way that is currently used as a community garden; and

WHEREAS, the garden is maintained by the Elk Grove Community Garden and
Learning Center's members and volunteers; and

WHEREAS, the current License Agreement expires on October 24, 2024, and the
Elk Grove Community Garden and Learning Center has notified the City that they wish to
exercise the option to extend the License Agreement for one period of five years pursuant
to Section 4 of the License Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the City desires to continue to operate the land as a community
garden for the benefit of the public.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk
Grove hereby authorizes the City Manager to execute the First Amendment to the License
Agreement for Use of Land as a Community Garden by and between the City of Elk Grove
and Elk Grove Community Garden and Learning Center (Contract No. C-19-548), in
substantially the form presented, extending the term for a period of five years through
October 24, 2029, under the same terms and conditions as the prior License Agreement.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 23™

day of October 2024
BOBBIE SINGH ALLEN MAYOR of the ——
CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST: APPROVfD AS TO FORM

JA%ON LINDGRg, §TY CLE'RK SUZANNE E: kENNEDY(J

ACTING CITY ATTORNEY



CERTIFICATION
ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2024-202

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO ) ss
CITY OF ELK GROVE )

I, Jason Lindgren, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify
that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the
City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on
October 23, 2024, by the following vote:

AYES: COUNCILMEMBERS: Singh-Allen, Brewer, Robles, Spease, Suen
NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS: None
ABSTAIN: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

=0l pwl

Jason Lindgren, City €lerk
City of Elk Grove, California




